KHAGARIJAN COLLEGE NAGAON, ASSAM

Admission Notice Academic Session 2023-24

Courses	SAMARTH/ College Portal on/ before	Publication of 1 st Merit List	Publication of 2 nd Merit List	Publication of 3 rd Merit List	(through offline mode at the
		In College Website			CollegeOffice)
B.A. 1 st Semester	28/06/2023	04/07/2023	08/07/2023	12/07/2023	05/07/2023 (1 st List) 06/07/2023 (1 st List) 10/07/2023 (2 nd List) 11/07/2023 (2 nd List) 13/07/2023 (3 rd List)
B. Com. 1 st Semester	28/06/2023	Merit List will be published in website as per college notification			05/07/2023 And Onwards
B.C.A. 1 st Semester	28/06/2023	Merit List will be published in website as per college notification			05/07/2023 And Onwards
PGDCA 1 st Semester	28/06/2023	Merit List will be published in website as per college notification			05/07/2023 And Onwards
Post- Graduate 1 st Semester	PGET- to be cleared	As per GU notification and will be notified in			College Website

- Admission for Bachelors' Programmes will be conducted as per GUFYUGP as per NEP 2020.
- All the admission aspiring students under FYUGP have to register in the SAMARTH Portal (https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in).
- In addition to SAMARTH Portal candidates seeking admission in Khagarijan College must register in the College admission Portal (https://www.khagarijancollege.co.in/)
- Candidates need to create DHE Unique ID through the available link and also the ABC ID through DIGI Locker.
- The Merit list and all subsequent notifications for admission will be notified in the college website https://www.khagarijancollege.co.in/ and college notice board.
- Hostels for girl students are available.
- Fee structure will be as per Government Notification for the provincialized programmes.
- The prospectus may be downloaded from the college website.
- Students seeking admission in Self-financing Programmes like Commerce, B.C.A, PGDCA and PG Courses have to pay as per college fee structure.
- The merit lists and all relevant documents will be available in the college website.
- The students are asked to follow the college website <u>https://www.khagarijancollege.co.in/</u> for subsequen notifications.
- Certificate Courses, KKHSOU, Add on Courses, Co-curricular activities are available.
- For any Query, contact: 94358-42590, 88767-88016, 70023-55568, 94015-89254

(Dr. Ramesh Nath) Principal Khagarijan College, Nagaon Principal Khagarijan College Nagaon (Assam)